502041817 08/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	05/07/2012
John L. Hryhorenko	08/13/2012
Timothy J. Hawryschuk	05/07/2012
Alan E. Rapkin	08/13/2012
Andrew Ciaschi	08/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-2201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13461831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5854771148

 Phone:
 585-477-4656

Email: us-patent@kodak.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy Randall
Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K001024US01/RRS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Randall

REEL: 028869 FRAME: 0783

\$40 00 134618

PATENT

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for:

CONDENSATION CONTROL IN AN INKJET PRINTING SYSTEM

which is [check one]		
	X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:	
a provisional application for patent by:		
an international application for patent by:		
Assignor # 1: W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	Date: May 7, 2012	
Assignor # 2: John Leonard Hryhorenko	Date:	
Assignor # 3: Timothy John Hawryschuk	Date: 5/7/2012	
Assignor # 4: Alan Earl Rapkin	Date:	
Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi	Date:	
and [check one] about to be filed X already filed as Serial No. 13/461,831 on May 02, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent		
Signature of Assignor # 1 W. Chanle Fassel Jn.	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	
W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	Eastman Kodak Con pany	
Date: 5/7/12	3000 Research Blick	
Witnessed: Mit M Shillimer	Dayton, OH 45420-4003	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	
John Leonard Hryhorenko		
Date:		
Witnessed:		

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Tita In Ifold	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Timothy John Hawryschuk	Eastman Kirdak Company
Date: 5/7/2012	300 Research Black
Witnessed: Kul M. Malkeener	Dayton, OH 45420-4003
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Alan Earl Rapkin	
Alan Bari Kapkin	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Circuit 11.5	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Andrew Ciaschi	
Date:	
Witnessed:	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for:

CONDENSATION CONTROL IN AN INKJET PRINTING SYSTEM

a non-provisional application for patent by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by: Assignor # 1: W. Charles Kasiske Jr. Assignor # 2: John Leonard Hryhorenko Assignor # 3: Timothy John Hawryschuk Assignor # 4: Alan Earl Rapkin Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Assignor # 6: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Assignor # 6: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Assignor # 7: Assignor # 8: Alan Earl Rapkin Date: Assignor # 6: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Assignor # 7: Assignor # 8:	which is [check one]		
Assignor # 2: John Leonard Hryhorenko Assignor # 3: Timothy John Hawryschuk Assignor # 4: Alan Earl Rapkin Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Date:	a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by:		
Assignor # 2: John Leonard Hryhorenko Assignor # 3: Timothy John Hawryschuk Date: Assignor # 4: Alan Earl Rapkin Date: Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi Date: Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi Date: In the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterper provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I'We do hereby acknowledge that I'we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I'We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the ritro claim any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I'We agree that any of these applications at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I'We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company or be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I'We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myselfourselves, I'we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I'We authorize and request seasonace of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be gra	Assigner #1. W. Charles Kasiska Iz		
Assignor # 3: Timothy John Hawryschuk Assignor # 4: Alan Earl Repkin Date: Stradge Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi and [check one]	Andrew Market Value Valu		
Assignor # 4: Alan Earl Rapkin Assignor # 5: Andrew Claschi Date: and [check one]			
and [check one] about to be filed			
and [check one] about to be filed			
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterper provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/We were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in myour possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak Company, Rochest	The state of the s	Date:	
Signature of Assignor # 1 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witnessed: Witnessed: Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 John Leonard Bryhootako Date: 8/13/20/2	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Koda memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grammanner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kod.	er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart and, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time astman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable reference the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or atman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of ach patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title other agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expenses a Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in the selection of these applications, to the extent that and in such as Company or its designee. This document shall be governed as Company or its designee.	
Date: Witnessed: Signature of Assignor #2 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Date: 8//3/20/2		Witness Address, if other than	
Date: Witnessed: Signature of Assignor #2 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Date: 8//3/20/2	W. Charles Kasiske Jr.		
Witnessed: Signature of Assignor # 2 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Date: 8//3/20/2			
Signature of Assignor #2 Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Date: 8//3/20/2			
John Leonard Hryhoranko Date: 8//3/20/2 Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	Witnessed:		
John Leonard Hryhoranko Date: 8//3/20/2 Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650	Signature of Assignor # 2	Wiles Address C. St. ad	
John Leonard Hryhordnko Date: 8//3/20/2			
Date: 8//3/20/2	1/staffe		
- The state of the	John Leonard Hryhorenko		
Witnessed: Ale Duting	Date: 8/13/2012		
	Witnessed: Male, Ditting		

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
	Lastinan Rouak Company, Rochester, NY 14030
Timothy John Hawryschuk	
Amouty south that your	
Date:	
Date:	
Witnessed	
Witnessed:	
	·
Signature of Assignor #4	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor #4 Colon C. Rugh.	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
ccer - vit	• • • •
Alan Earl Rapkin	
011715	
Date: 8//3/2012	
and the same of th	
Witnessed: Stal - 2/10mo	

Signature of Assignor #5	Witness Address, if other than
	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
	Lasunan Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14050
Andrew Ciaschi	
Titte Ov Cidabili	
Thetas	
Date:	
With and de	
Witnessed:	W-100-1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for:

CONDENSATION CONTROL IN AN INKJET PRINTING SYSTEM

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the detailed shown halow har
a provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by.
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	Date:
Assignor # 2: John Leonard Hryhorenko	Date:
Assignor #3: Timothy John Hawryschuk	Date:
Assignor # 4: Alan Earl Rapkin	Date:
Assignor # 5: Andrew Ciaschi	Date: 8/15/2012
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applications part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to E to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on ampriority rights arising from any of these applications und regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Ea in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any sthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fit o myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodamemoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart on all, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application of the continuation and interest in and to said inventions at the time entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and y of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable of the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or astman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense dak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, and to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in dings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all anted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such odak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed,
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
W. Charles Kasiske Jr.	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Witnessed:	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Witnessed:	
Witnessed:	
Witnessed: Signature of Assignor # 2 John Leonard Hryhorenko	

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Timothy John Hawryschuk	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Alan Earl Rapkin	
Date:	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Andrew Ciaschi	
Date: $8/5/20/2$ Witnessed: $9x$	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028869 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 08/29/2012